## STATE OF KANSAS

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend House Substitute for SB 42, on page 98, following line 43, by inserting:

"(h) Notwithstanding the provisions of K.S.A. 74-8711(h), and amendments thereto, or any other statute, during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, after the transfer required under K.S.A. 74-8711(f), and amendments thereto, has been made, the director of accounts and reports shall transfer the 80% of the remaining moneys credited to the lottery operating fund from sports wagering revenues as follows: 1/3 of the amount to the Kansas horse breeding development fund created by K.S.A. 74-8829, and amendments thereto, and 2/3 of the amount to the horse fair racing benefit fund created by K.S.A. 74-8838, and amendments thereto."

\_\_\_\_\_District.